

## **CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL PEFORMANCE**

## **CONTRACT 22-0678**

## Townships of Macdonald, Meredith, and Aberdeen Additional – Echo Bay Sportsplex – Perimeter Slab, Drains and Electrical Works 83 Bay St., Echo Bay, ON

## This is to certify that the contract for the following: Echo Bay Sportsplex – Perimeter Slab, Drains and Electrical Works

Was substantially performed on:	August 8, 2022
Date Certificate Signed:	August 30, 2022
Name of Owner:	Townships of Macdonald, Meredith, and Aberdeen Additional
Address for Service:	208 Church Street Echo Bay, Ontario POS 1CO
Name of Contractor:	Ontario Concrete
Address of Service:	1191 Great Northern Road, Sault Ste. Marie, ON, P6B 0B9
Name of Payment Certifier:	Scott Reaume, EIT
Address of Certifier:	71 Black Road, Unit 3 Sault Ste. Marie, Ontario P6B 0A3

Office to which Claim for Lien and Affidavit must be given to Preserve Lien: Townships of Macdonald, Meredith and Aberdeen Additional

I Reaume

**Scott Reaume, EIT** Tulloch Engineering Inc.